U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

s. PT 322	豆
1.C	3
ကက္က	3
79	量
\sim	3
-22	1
151	1
22151 29/	
N	=

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) 5 7 8 704 **RECO**

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tob portions 5 5 5 5					
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼					
Name of conveying party(ies): Brian Moon Torrence Anderson	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Suncast Corporation Internal Address:				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 701 N. Kirk Road				
Other 5/11/04 Execution Date:	City: Batavia State: IL Zip: 60510				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 29/20632 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 1-23-04 A. Patent Application No.(s) 1 B. Patent No.(s)					
Additional numbers attached? Yes No					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Michael A. Slavin, Esq. Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: McHale & Slavin, P.A. 2855 PGA Blvd. Palm Beach Gardens City:State: FL Zip: 33410	8. Deposit account number:				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Signature. Michael A. Slavin Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:					

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

6/02/2004 SSITHIB1 00000002 29206322 1 FC:8021

40.00 00

PATENT REEL: 015406 FRAME: 0679

ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNOR:	Brian Moon	1				
	Status:	An individual				
	Address:	3308 Meadow Trail East				
	City:	DeKalb	State/Zip:	IL 60115		
ASSIGNOR:	Torrence A					
	Status:	An individual				
	Address:	12220 Connell				
	City:	Overland Park	State/Zip:	KS 66213		
ASSIGNEE:	Suncast Co	incast Corporation				
	Status:	an Illinois corporation				
	Address:	701 N. Kirk Road				
	City:	Batavia	State/Zip:	IL 60510		
TITLE OF INV U.S. PATENT		METAL CUBE UNIT .: Not assigned U.S. FILING D	ATE: Filed	herewith		
ATTY DOCKET NO.: 1251.000256						

The Assignors having made the above invention and filed application for Letters Patent of the United States thereon, and the Assignee being desirous of acquiring the same; in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the Assignors hereby assign to the Assignee, including its successors, assigns, heirs, administrators, all of the Assignors' right, title and interest in and to the invention and the patent application therefore identified herein and to any and all patents which may evolve therefrom;

The Assignors assign all of their right, title and interest in and to said invention in all foreign countries, and all applications for Letters Patent in foreign countries on said invention and any Letters Patent which may evolve therefrom, including the right to claim International Convention priority; and in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the

above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof;

The Assignors agree to execute any papers or perform any acts required to establish, vest or protect the Assignee's rights therein or required by Assignee to obtain said patent, without any additional payment therefor, but without any expense to Assignor.

Date: 5-/3-04

Date: 511.04

RECORDED: 05/28/2004

Brian Moon

Torrence C. Anderson